IN RE: SEARCH WARRANT for

FILED

2426 Grassy Spring LV, NV 89135

2110 East Flamingo, #301 LV, NV 89119

CLERA CE TUE COURT

ORDER SEALING AFFIDAVIT

Upon the ex parte application of Detective S. Armbruster P#7327 a commissioned officer with the Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department and Affiant, to seal the affidavit in support of the attached search warrant, and for good cause appearing therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the affidavit in support of the attached search warrant be ordered sealed pending further order of this Court except that copies may be provided to the office of the Clark County District Attorney, the Los Angeles Police Department and/or the Drug Enforcement Administration. A prosecuting agency may provide copies to a Defendant in a criminal proceeding as part of the criminal discovery process, and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED a copy of this order sealing the affidavit be left at the premises along with the search warrant in lieu of the affidavit in support of the warrant.

DATED this 24th day of July, 2009

JUDGE

AFFIANT

4126

SEARCH WARRANT

STATE OF NEVADA)

) ss: 2426 Grassy Spring LV, NV 89135

FILED JUL 30 1 27 FH '09 2110 East Flamingo, #301, LV, NV 89119 COUNTY OF CLARK)

The State of Nevada, to any Peace Officer in the County of Clark, proof by Affidavit having been made before me by Detective S. Armbruster P#7327, said affidavit attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, that there is probable cause to believe that certain property, hereinafter described will be found at the following described premises, to wit:

- 1) 2426 Grassy Spring, Las Vegas, Clark County, Nevada, 89135 further described as a two story family residence. It is located on the eastside of the street and the residence has light brown stucco, with the lower half being a tan stone finished exterior. The residence has brown trim with a brown tile roof. The numbers "2426", white in color on a brown background, are located on the southwest corner of the residence. They are affixed to the structure, approximately seven feet (7') off above the ground, and face west. The main entrance way to the residence faces west, which is secured with a light brown security gate. The gateway leads to a courtyard and the main entrance doors to the residence are located in the interior of the courtyard. The main entrance doors are double doors and are brown in color. There is an attached four car garage door to the residence, where one garage door, brown in color, faces west, and one garage door, brown in color, faces south.
- 2) 2110 East Flamingo, #301, Las Vegas, Clark County, Nevada 89119; further described as a three story office building located on the northeast corner of the intersection of Flamingo Road and Burnham Street. The office building is light beige in color and has the numbers "2110" affixed to the third floor of the building, facing west. The numbers are black in color and are approximately twenty-four inches (24") high. The ground level main entrance doors are located in the center area of the building, first floor, facing in a south westerly direction. These doors are marked with the words "main entrance" printed on them. The doors are clear glass, framed with black colored metal. A ground floor directory, proclaiming the property to be "Westland Enterprises", is located west of the main entrance doors. The information clearly posted in the directory listed in following:

Third Floor

Global Cardiovascular Associates, Inc.

Conrad Murray, M.D. 301

Entering through the first floor main entrance doors, a set of elevators are located on the right side. These elevators led to the third floor of the office building. Upon reaching the third floor and exiting the elevator, immediately adjacent to the elevator is the office, #301. The office has clear glass entrance doors. Directly to the right of the clear glass entrance doors, and approximately four feet (4') above the floor, is a placard containing the numbers "301", which are white in color. Below the numbers "301" was the following information:

Global Cardiovascular Associates, Inc. Conrad Murray, M.D.

The letters are dark in color on a light background.

The persons of adults located at the premises at the time of the execution of this search warrant.

The property referred to and sought to be seized consists of:

- A) Prescriptions, patient profiles, medications, and correspondence, notations, logs, receipts, journals, books, records and documents noting price, quantity, and/or times when prescription medications were administered, prescribed, obtained, transferred, sold, distributed, and/or concealed to MICHAEL JOSEPH JACKSON aka OMAR ARNOLD, aka PAUL FARANCE, aka PAUL FARNCE, aka BRYAN SINGLETON, aka MIKE JACKSON, aka MICK JACKSON, aka MIC JACKSON, aka JACK LONDON, aka MICHAEL AMIR WILLIAMS MUHAMMAD, aka JIMMY NICHOLAS, aka BLANCA NICHOLAS, aka ROSELYN MUHAMMAD, aka PRINCE JACKSON, aka FAHEEM MUHAMMAD, aka FRANK TYSON, aka FERNAND DIAZ, aka PETER MADONIE, aka JOSEPHINE BAKER and aka KAI CHASE;
- B)All business records, and detailed billing information from the account creation date to present including but not limited to medication history, billing records, laboratory tests, operative reports, discharge summaries, physician's orders, consultation reports, progress notes, nursing notes, treatment plans, physical

examination histories, informed consent, written consent/pain agreements, periodic review, postscripts, diagnostic work ups, assessments, records and charting associated with the patient MICHAEL JOSEPH JACKSON aka OMAR ARNOLD, aka PAUL FARANCE, aka PAUL FARNCE, aka BRYAN SINGLETON, aka MIKE JACKSON, aka MICK JACKSON, aka MIC JACKSON, aka JACK LONDON, aka MICHAEL AMIR WILLIAMS MUHAMMAD, aka JIMMY NICHOLAS, aka BLANCA NICHOLAS, aka ROSELYN MUHAMMAD, aka PRINCE JACKSON, aka FAHEEM MUHAMMAD, aka FRANK TYSON, aka FERNAND DIAZ, aka PETER MADONIE, aka JOSEPHINE BAKER and aka KAI CHASE;

- C)Notes, personnel records, telephone records, lists of names and records, telephone message pads, appointment books, rolodexes, contracts, agreements, bills, invoices, receipts, photographs, calendars, diaries, cash receipts journals, cash disbursements journals, payroll journals, ledgers, reports, writings, day planners and correspondence, telephone logs, doctor's notes, nurse's notes, payment schedules, and personal notes and items regarding patient of MICHAEL JOSEPH JACKSON aka OMAR ARNOLD, aka PAUL FARANCE, aka PAUL FARNCE, aka BRYAN SINGLETON, aka MIKE JACKSON, aka MICK JACKSON, aka MIC JACKSON, aka JACK LONDON, aka MICHAEL AMIR WILLIAMS MUHAMMAD, aka JIMMY NICHOLAS, aka BLANCA NICHOLAS, aka ROSELYN MUHAMMAD, aka PRINCE JACKSON, aka FAHEEM MUHAMMAD, aka FRANK TYSON, aka FERNAND DIAZ, aka PETER MADONIE, aka JOSEPHINE BAKER and aka KAI CHASE;
- D) Word processors, electronic data processing and storage devices, computers and computer systems, consisting of but not limited to; central processing units, internal and external peripheral storage devices such as fixed disks, external hard disks, floppy disk drives and diskettes, tape drives and tapes, optical storage devices, personal data assistants (PDA's), or other memory storage devices; such as pagers, MP3 devices, compact flash and smart media cards, cellular telephones, and any and all peripheral input/output devices such as keyboards, printers, video display monitors, optical readers and related communication devices such as modems, acoustic couplers, telephone answering machines, cameras, microphones, or any other capture device, printers, facsimile machine, together along with system documentation, operating logs, documentation, software and instruction manuals and all records, photographs, text, material, and any electronic files or data stored on such media, tending to show the medical treatment or prescriptions provided to patient MICHAEL JOSEPH JACKSON aka OMAR ARNOLD, aka PAUL FARANCE, aka PAUL FARNCE, aka BRYAN SINGLETON, aka MIKE JACKSON, aka MICK JACKSON, aka MIC JACKSON, aka JACK LONDON, aka MICHAEL AMIR WILLIAMS MUHAMMAD, aka JIMMY NICHOLAS, aka BLANCA NICHOLAS, aka ROSELYN MUHAMMAD, aka PRINCE JACKSON, aka

- FAHEEM MUHAMMAD, aka FRANK TYSON, aka FERNAND DIAZ, aka PETER MADONIE, aka JOSEPHINE BAKER and aka KAI CHASE;
- E) Indicia of occupancy, residency or ownership of the premises, namely, utility bills, telephone bills, loan payment receipts, mail, keys, rent receipts, trust deeds, lease or rental agreements, and escrow documents;
- F) Keys to show ownership for storage facilities, businesses, and other residences;
- G)Any passwords, password files, test keys, encryption codes or other information necessary to access the computer equipment, storage devices or data needed to garner access to computers or electronic equipment at the locations:
- H)Charts, associated laboratory workups and x-rays, payment records, and identification documents related to patient MICHAEL JOSEPH JACKSON aka OMAR ARNOLD, aka PAUL FARANCE, aka PAUL FARNCE, aka BRYAN SINGLETON, aka MIKE JACKSON, aka MICK JACKSON, aka MIC JACKSON, aka JACK LONDON, aka MICHAEL AMIR WILLIAMS MUHAMMAD, aka JIMMY NICHOLAS, aka BLANCA NICHOLAS, aka ROSELYN MUHAMMAD, aka PRINCE JACKSON, aka FAHEEM MUHAMMAD, aka FRANK TYSON, aka FERNAND DIAZ, aka PETER MADONIE, aka JOSEPHINE BAKER and aka KAI CHASE;
- Records, shipping orders, distribution lists, use records relating to the purchase, transfer, receiving, ordering, delivery and storage of PROPOFOL (DIPRIVAN).
- J) Any correspondence, notes, writings, emails, letters, mail between the following persons and/or entities; MICHAEL JOSEPH JACKSON aka OMAR ARNOLD, aka PAUL FARANCE, aka PAUL FARNCE, aka BRYAN SINGLETON, aka MIKE JACKSON, aka MICK JACKSON, aka MICK JACKSON, aka JACK LONDON, aka MICHAEL AMIR WILLIAMS MUHAMMAD, aka JIMMY NICHOLAS, aka BLANCA NICHOLAS, aka ROSELYN MUHAMMAD, aka PRINCE JACKSON, aka FAHEEM MUHAMMAD, aka FRANK TYSON, aka FERNAND DIAZ, aka PETER MADONIE, aka JOSEPHINE BAKER, aka KAI CHASE, DR. MURRAY, DR. KLEIN, DR. METZGER, DR. ADAMS, DR. MARK TADRISSI, DR. DAVID SLAVIT, DR. RANDY ROSEN, ANSCHUNTZ ENTERTAINMENT GROUP (AEG) and nurse practitioner CHERILYN LEE.

As used in above, the terms records, writings, documentation, or notations includes those that are created, modified or stored in electronic or magnetic form and any data, image, or information that is capable of being read or interpreted by a computer. In order to search for any items to be seized that were prepared modified, or stored in electronic or magnetic form, searching officers/ federal agents may seize and search the following and/or search and make protected

mirror image/copy of original data:

Any computer systems, computer hardware (including peripherals and cables), software, and data, including, but not limited to, central processing units (CPU's), hard disk drives, optical /CD-ROM drives, servers, workstations, display screens, input devices (including but not limited to keyboards, mice, and trackballs), printers, modems, peripheral storage devices, floppy discs, zip disks, flash drives, magnetic tapes, cassette tapes, removable storage media, and/or optical CR-ROM discs or cartridges, or any other device or media capable of digitally or magnetically storing data, found together or separately from one another. Such systems also commonly include electronic cables linking computer systems to other systems or telephone/coaxial lines and off site data storage locations.

As I am satisfied that there is probable cause to believe that said property(s) is located as set forth above and that based upon the Affidavit attached hereto there are sufficient grounds for the issuance of the search warrant.

You are hereby commanded to search forthwith said premises for said property, serving this warrant between 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m., and if the property is there to seize it, prepare a written inventory of the property seized, and make a return for me within ten days, pursuant to NRS 179.075 and then, transfer said property to a sworn law enforcement officer employed by the Los Angeles Police Dept / Los Angeles Sheriff's Office of the State of California, for transfer to the State of California, where such property shall be held subject to further order of a Nevada court or a court in the State of California, pursuant to NRS 179.105. During the execution of this search warrant I authorize California and federal law enforcement officers to be present and assist Nevada authorities.

Further, upon good cause shown in the affidavit and application for search warrant, the affidavit is ordered sealed and a copy of the affidavit need not be left with this search warrant.

Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department has no intention of retaining or copying any aforementioned property to be seized. All property of evidentiary value will be turned over to the Los Angeles Police Department.

JUDGE DO ...

DATED THIS 24th day of July, 2009.

REF: 1) 2426 Grassy Spring, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89135

2) 2110 East Flamingo, #301, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

PROPERTY WAS RELEASED TO LAPD DET. SMITH # 25301	
LAPD CASE # 090812997	
RETURN (Must be made within 10 days of issuance of Warrant)	Page / of / F/L F/D JUL 30 / 27 PM '05
	Elth
The Search and Seizure Warrant authorizing a search and seizure at the following the Search and Seizure at the Search and Search and Seizure at the Search and Search and Search at the Search and Search a	lowing described location(s):
was executed on 7-28-09 (month, day, year)	
A copy of this inventory was left with <u>CARROLL</u> GREUEL	
(name of person or "at the place of search")	•
The following is an inventory of property taken pursuant to the warrant: - (ONE) IMAGE OF HARD DRIVE, DELL COMPUTER 5/A	153Z235/
- / (ONE) IMAGE OF HARD DRIVE, DELL COMPUTER SIN (BE3TB1
- 1 (ONE) IMAGE OF KINGSTON DATA TRAVELER (256 MB) MODEL: DTI/256 SIN KFØ8Ø4Ø6 - 1 (ONE) TMAGE OF KINGSTON DATA TRAVELER (256 MB)	
- 1 (ONE) IMAGE OF HARD DRIVE, HITACHI DESKTOP SIN -1 (ONE) IMAGE OF SLAVE HARD DRIVE OF PC CLUB DES	PYD8UØS TIEEGDX
- 1 (ONE) HARD DZIVE FROM PC CLUB DESKTOP, ID: C25, MAXTOR FIREBALL 3 ATA / 133, HARD DRIVE # 2;	
TAUNE MESSAGE BOOK	
- CD W/ THE NAME OF OMAR, ARNOLD	ON IT
- GREEN BINDERS - STAFF/MEDICAL SUPPLIES/M	
- MISC. PAPERWORK	
This inventory was made by: STEVE ARMBRUSTER (LUMP) P#	
5A Jeff Kalla DEA # 6688 SUT J. STEL	

	Fro perty Rela	MSED to L	90728-08: 1.P.D DE tective G.
	LAPD ENT CASERC	0708-12997	Page of
	on scene		Pageor
	RETUF (Must be made within 10 days of		JUL 30 / 27 PM.
0401 0	e Warrant authorizing a search ar	nd seizure at the follo	TEMM OF
was executed on	(m	eonth, day, year)	
Copy of this inventory	was left with At place	e of Se	Frech
			•
'ha fallandar iz ar ir	name of person or *at the ployerson or *at the ploy	•	
TORENSIC IM.	ge of Computer, FGMPR 821	hand drive	5 - Dell Dimens
Celle brite	Information RE	PORT RECO	IGRED FROM SAM
	F((1D:A325)	CH4410	D. St. Kles
_	Normalion report	NECOVERED	THUM BIACK OCH
ell phone p	w: 3084669F		
Apple I	phone FLL 113	: BLLA 1	241
•			
This inventory was ma	de by: X, WALACE = 31611 C.	46993	
// _ 1°	-		

(at least two officers including affiant if present. If person from whom property is taken is present include that person.)

DUPLICATE ORIGINAL SEARCH WARRANT N.R.S. 179.045

STATE OF NEVADA

SSS.

COUNTY OF CLARK

STATE OF NEVADA

SSS.

COUNTY OF CLARK

The State of Nevada, to any Peace Officer in the County of Clark, Proof having been made before me by Detective S. Armbruster, by (having found good cause, sealed) oral statement given under oath, incorporated herein by reference, evidencing that there is probable cause to believe that evidence, to wit:

1400 E. Tropicana, #B045, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119. See attached Search Warrant, evidence listed on Page 2, Letter A to J, Page 4.

Demonstrating the crimes of California Business and Professions CBP Code Section 725, EXCESSIVE PRESCRIBING, CBP Code Section 2241(d), PRESCRIBING TO AN ADDICT, CBP Code Section 725, EXCESS TREATMENT OR PRESCRIBING, CBP Code Section 2234, UNPROFESSIONAL CONDUCT AND CBP Code Section 2241, PRESCRIBING TO OR TREATING AN ADDICT, California Penal Code Section 192(b) MANSLAUGHTER, have been committed and/or is continuing to be committed, is presently located at: State of California.

And as I am satisfied that there is probable cause based upon that oral statement, incorporated by reference, to that said evidence is located as set forth above and based upon the statement of Detective S. Armbruster, P# 7327, there are sufficient grounds for the issuance of this Search Warrant.

You are hereby commanded to search said premise/vehicle for said property, serving this warrant, having found good cause for, and therefore (between 7 am and 7 pm) and if the property is there to seize it and leave a written inventory and make a return before me within 10 days.

Dated this 28th day of July 2009, at 1610 hrs.

Judge Timothy Williams

Signed by Detective S. Armbruster

_ 1327

Acting upon oral authorization of the Honorable Judge Timothy Williams.

Witnessed by Detective R. Wallace, P# 6993

ENDORSED this 28th day of July 2009.

Judge Timothy Williams

09-916

DUPLICATE ORIGINAL SEARCH WARRANT

N.R.S. 179.045 FILED

1) SS: 1400 E. TROPIEMAN #8045 LV, NV 89 1 22 PH 199 STATE OF NEVADA} COUNTY OF LLARK

The State of Nevada, to any Peace Officer in the County of Clark. Proof having been made before me by Officer Armanista #173-7, by (having found good cause, sealed) oral statement given under oath, incorporated herein by reference, evidencing that there is probable cause to believe that certain evidence, to wit: 1400 E. TRO FERNA #BOYS LU, NU 89119 SEE ATTACHED SEARCH WALKER , EVED FACE LESTED PAGE #2, LETTER A TO T PAGE HY.

CALLFORNIA BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS (CBT) LODE SECTION 725, EXCESSIVE PRESCRIBING, CBP CODE SECTION 2241(d), PRESCREBING TO ADDICTS; CBP CODE SECTION 725, EXCESS TREATMENT OF PRESCREDING, CBP CODE SECTION 2234, UN PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT AND CBP CODESECTION 2241, PRESCRIBING TO OR TREATING AN ADDICT, CALLFORNIA PEN CODE SECTION 192(6) MANSLAUCHTER.

demonstrating the crimes of has been committed and/or is continuing to be committed, is presently located at: STATE OF CALLFORNIA

and as I am satisfied that there is probable cause based upon that oral statement, incorporated by reference, to that said evidence is located as set forth above and based upon the statement of Officer AzmaR-51 & #7327 there are sufficient grounds for the issuance of Search Warrant.

You are hereby commanded to search said premise/vehicle for said property, serving this warrant (having found good cause for and therefore (at any hour of the day or night) (between 7am and 7pm) and if the property is there to seize it and leave a written inventory and make a return before me within 10 days.

Dated this 28 ⁷⁴ day of <u>sury</u> , 2009, at <u>4.10</u> hours	
(Write Judge's Name) TEMOSHY C. WILLIAMS	
Signed by Officer 5 18MBRUSFER acting upon oral authorization of Judge Francisco & w.	UDAMS
Witnessed by Officer R WALLE #6993	
Endorsed this $25^{\mu\nu}$ day of 300^{μ} , 200^{μ} .	
Judge Judge	

ZUMPIN CUENT ST 070728. 25/5

	Page of
RETURN (Must be made within 10 days of issuance of Warrant) LAPD CASE # 0908 12 997	FILED JUL 30 1 23 PM OS
The Search and Seizure Warrant authorizing a search and seizure at the f	ollowing described location(s):
was executed on 07-28-09	
A copy of this inventory was left with $A + place + Schoolse$	rech

(name of person or "at the place of search")

The following is an inventory of property taken pursuant to the warrant:

NO ITEMS TAKEN

This inventory was made by: S. ARM bruster LUMPD # 7327